
Evolv Edge | Specification Sheet

+1.781.374.8100 | www.evolvtechnology.com
©Copyright 2021 Evolv Technologies, Inc. All 
Rights Reserved.

Environmental Specifications

Operating Temperature: 0 to 40 degrees C 
(32 to 104 degrees F)

Storage Temperature: 0 to 40 degrees C 
(32 to 104 degrees F)

Relative Humidity: 0 to 95% (non-condensing)

Physical Specifications

Dimensions Depth 188.9 cm (74.4 in)

Width 142.7 cm (56.2 in

Height 169.3 cm (66.6 in)

Weight 113.4 kg (250.0 lb)

Opening Width 81.3 cm (32.0 in)

Power Voltage 100-240 VAC +/-10%

Phase 50/60 Hz

Consumption Typical 500 watts

Input/Output:

Line Cord
USB 3.0 (service access 
only) 
Ethernet (RJ45) for Tablet

Other Specifications

User Interface Tablet (10.1 Inch Display, Free-Standing 
Pedestal)

Configurable
Settings

•	 Multiple Performance Modes 
•	 Multiple Display Modes 

Health & 
Safety

•	 CE Mark (CE Directives and Standards)
•	 FCC 47 CFR Part 15
•	 UL 61010, EN 61010 and IEC 61010
•	 U.S. Americans with Disabilities Act 

Compliant Access
•	 Safe Operation – No Moving Parts

Included with 
Standard 
System

•	 Integrated Wheels
•	 Retractable Stanchions
•	 Visitor Floor Mats

Optional 
Accessories & 
Add-Ons

•	 External Wheel Kit
•	 Operational Test Kit
•	 System Dust Cover Kit
•	 Transport Kit
•	 Visitor Signage Kit
•	 Visitor Carpet

Testing & 
Validation

•	 Tested by the following third parties: 
National Safe Skies Alliance and TNO: 
Netherlands Organization for Applied 
Scientific Research

•	 U.S. Department of Homeland Security 
SAFETY Act Designation

•	 Evaluated by CPNI as part of CPNI 
& Home Office JSaRC’s High Footfall 
Screening Programme

Front View Top View

Operational Footprint

Health & Safety:

Testing & Validation:

[66.6in] 
169.3cm

[56.2in] 
142.7cm

[32 in] 
81.3cm[3 in] 

7.9cm

Specification Sheet

Evolv Edge®

[36 in] 
91.4cm

[26.6 in] 
62.6cm

[74.4 in] 
188.9cm

[140 in] 
355.6cm

[56.1 in] 
142.4cm

STANCHIOINS WITH 
RETRACTABLE BELTS

RAMPS

Note: *All dimensions are +/- 1 cm.
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